pneumophila sensitivity (U.S.) increased to 43/43 or 100% (95%CI 91.8-100%) in 

the ImmuView®  Test for L. pneumophila after boiling1,2. L. pneumophila

specificity (U.S.) did not change after boiling for either test.

Positive and Negative Percent Agreement for urine samples (Prospective study) 

In a prospective study three-hundred-six (306) prospective collected urine samples 

from two different sites (Spain and Denmark) were tested with both the ImmuView®  

S. pneumoniae and L. pneumophila Urinary Antigen Test and the Comparator tests. 

Fresh* urine samples were from patients (all comers) at risk of having community

[...]

Positive 13 7
Negative 1 162
Total 14 169
Sensitivity  92.9% (13/14) 95% CI (68.5%-98.7%)
Specificity 96.0% (162/169) 95% CI (91.7%-98.0%)

U.S.A Laboratory testing
Of the samples tested at the two U.S. labs, 9 were known positive for S. pneumoniae 

meningitis. One-hundred-thirteen (113) were negative human CSF samples. These 

samples were blinded, and the testing of the ImmuView® Test was performed by 

three operators on different days to prevent test bias. 

European Laboratory testing 

Of the samples tested within Europe, 5 were known to be positive for S.